
First Last City Phone #1 Phone #2 Email Masterpoints
Chuck Aikman Boones Mill
Patricia Aikman Boones Mill
Pegeen Albig Radford 540-639-3468  palbig@radford.edu 397.33
Douglas Althouse Roanoke 540-204-0045  swimalt@hotmail.com 3143.27
Joanne Anderson Blacksburg 540-951-0809 540-951-0809 jmawriter@aol.com 326.91
Martha Anderson Roanoke 540-342-7411  nursemsa@aol.com 20.53
Suzan Anderson Roanoke   suzananderson@me.com 0
Cynthia Anselmi Roanoke 540-525-3977  cynthia.anselmi@me.com 0
Kenneth Anselmi Roanoke 540-206-3873 540-676-2390 k.anselmi@yahoo.com 0
Helen Ardan Roanoke   jillypop3604@gmail.com 0
Cary Baber Roanoke 540-776-3483  carywbaber@cox.net 479.07
James Bateman Jr Rocky Mount 540-483-1394 540-483-5264  180.89
Arvin Bhandari Roanoke 540-588-7816  arvin.bhandari@va.gov 164.19
Carol Bleazard Union Hall  609-646-5317 crbleaz8@gmail.com 130.96
Barbara Bockner Roanoke 540-982-5557 540-354-9762 bdpars@aol.com 25.05
Patricia Booton Roanoke 904-468-0233  tbooton@comcast.net 2150.44
Charles Bricken Christiansburg 540-998-9750  cbricken@yahoo.com 386.34
Susan Bricken Christiansburg 540-998-9751  sbricken@yahoo.com 153.31
Les Brown Salem 540-257-4665  lesbrown100@verizon.net 10.3
Karl Clendening Roanoke 540-776-8568 540-266-4603 kclendening1@cox.net 12.27
Preston Collins Jr Roanoke 540-797-5977  prestonc2@gmail.com 395.22
Marsha Combs Roanoke 540-344-4019 540-330-3700 cocommc@gmail.com 5.01
Susan Copty Roanoke   scopty@icloud.com 10.42
Jane Coulter Roanoke 540-520-0302  jane.e.coulter@gmail.com 7.62
Deborah Cox Roanoke 540-798-2335  debdcox55@gmail.com 10.94
Larry Cox Blacksburg 276-698-5855 276-698-5855 larryhcox@gmail.com 569.51
Suzanne Cox Blacksburg 276-698-5855 276-698-5855 larryhcox@gmail.com 1108.99
Michael Craig Narrows 540-726-3253  mikecraig42@live.com 683.83
Janet Davis Roanoke 540-533-4728  janmato10@icloud.com 0
Alan Detrick Wirtz  201-566-6556 alandetrick22@gmail.com 27.39
Anne Downing Roanoke 804-514-4365  adowning49@gmail.com 13.9
Barney Doyle Roakoke 505-243-8652  barneyandsandy1969@gmail.com 89.77
Sandy Doyle Roanoke 505-243-8652  barneyandsandy1969@gmail.com 3142.52
Vin Edwards Roanoke 540-521-0568  hokiedwards@cox.net 23.17
Walter Embrey Callaway 540-929-4333 540-580-9696 embreyvt@aol.com 10.1
Necia Evans Blacksburg 540-818-2354 540-953-0146 nevans@vt.edu 94.89
John Ficenec Blacksburg 540-951-1967 540-250-0340 ficenecj@comcast.net 21.92
Linda Fiedler Meadows of Dan 276-952-2834 540-798-6617 forlin@swva.net 45.56
Sibyl Fishburn Roanoke 540-344-2262 540-797-1938 sibylfishburn@icloud.com 33.54
G Franklin Flippin Roanoke 540-983-9398 540-588-7300 flippin@gentrylocke.com 54.52
David Forbes Fincastle 540-798-8555  dforbes148@aol.com 166.81
Geoff Gardner Roanoke 912-667-2948  geoffreygardner5@gmail.com 161.93
Ann Garst Roanoke 703-342-5635  nanagarst@aol.com 2286.29
George Gautsch Roanoke  276-224-9802 ggautsch@gmail.com 124.22
Jean Gautsch Roanoke 540-761-6305  jeanrgautsch@icloud.com 200.35
Rex Germany Christiansburg 540-808-7445 540-808-7445 rexgermany@gmail.com 483.45
Tom Gilpin Jr Princeton  304-920-0079 blgilpin@outlook.com 4876.35
David Goodwin Roanoke 512-567-7706 512-567-7706 dl2.goodwin@gmail.com 857.11
Rose Goodwin Roanoke 512-567-7501 512-567-7501 rs2.goodwin@gmail.com 692.13
Marilyn Gordon Penhook 917-767-6531  mselgordon@gmail.com 90.39
Margaret Grayson Roanoke 540-529-1978  margaretgrayson789@msn.com 3493.45



Nancy Griggs Roanoke 540-989-5295 540-769-7395 ngriggs6@gmail.com 8.22
Kurt Guelzow Roanoke  540-529-5331 kurtguelzow@gmail.com 707.28
Judy Gwazdauskas Blacksburg 540-951-8562 540-320-2524 judygwaz@gmail.com 35.1
J.Bruce Hagadorn Salem 540-387-1341 540-772-5925  2.45
Judith Hagadorn Salem 540-387-1341 540-774-4022  13.02
Teresa Hall Radford 540-639-4909 540-267-4011 teresawhall@yahoo.com 704.45
Larhonda Harvey Dublin 540-200-5969  rhondie44@gmail.com 0
Rosie Higdon Blacksburg 540-552-9112 540-808-7281 lrhigdon@comcast.net 1.07
Tamara Hodsden Blacksburg 540-239-5005  bearshed@pemtel.net 106.99
Dong Hu Blacksburg 540-449-1263  307.56
Richard Huber Hinton 304-466-0341  richard55fla@yahoo.com 2194.86
Moussa Ishak Roanoke 540-742-1489  suemoussa2022@gmail.com 38.92
Sue Ishak Roanoke 540-742-1881  suemoussa2022@gmail.com 38.92
Irene Jacobs Blacksburg 540-230-9178 540-230-9178 irenejacobs125@gmail.com 870.41
Diana Jobson Blacksburg 540-552-4262  dijobson@comcast.net 158.06
George Jobson Blacksburg 540-230-6208 540-230-6208 gjhokie@gmail.com 59.63
Barbara Johnson Roanoke 540-556-3397  babstajohnson@gmail.com 29.8
Mary Jones Blacksburg 703-595-3741  maryprimjones@gmail.com 134.1
Nicolas Karamaoun Blacksburg 540-339-8453  libanus1@hotmail.com 3594.28
Peter Kauffman Wirtz 540-719-3342 703-328-3541 kaufpw@gmail.com 77.76
Spurgeon Keith Roanoke 540-725-4321  sckeithjr@cox.net 38.31
Dale Kipp Blacksburg 540-961-6402 540-552-5300 dale@matweb.com 7.33
Sally Kizer Blacksburg 540-818-4896 540-552-1252 ssjl3@comcast.net 806.43
Nancy Kolb Radford 540-639-5652  nancykolb@aol.com 0
Gary Kraterfield Roanoke 540-627-2222  gkraterfield@gmail.com 149.17
Susan Kraterfield Roanoke 540-339-6029  skraterfield@gmail.com 149.17
Karen Kreutzberg Blacksburg 419-304-8692  kibanza@yahoo.com 3113.95
Thomas Kristof Vinton 540-890-1160 540-589-3886 tjkristof@comcast.net 311.84
Loni Kula Penhook 607-207-6759  gratefulleilani@yahoo.com 8.18
David Lemon Roanoke 540-556-9601  david@davidlemon.com 274.09
Ying Li Blacksburg 540-449-1263  amylee_2002@yahoo.com 404.72
Juliet Light Roanoke 540-521-2549  juliet.light@cox.net 383.92
Sharon Logan Salem 703-389-3285  sharonlogan3285@gmail.com 1443.55
Connie Lyons Christiansburg 540-239-6751  lyonsden846@gmail.com 514.07
Gwen Marcenelle Christiansburg 540-320-7277  gcmarcenelle@gmail.com 3.01
John Markey II Daleville 919-345-1570 johnmarkey@gmail.com 6582.87
Robert Martinet Roanoke 540-466-2533  bobmroava@gmail.com 36.02
Marjorie Mastin Roanoke 540-580-2243  mrcmastin@aol.com 269.91
Betty Moore Christiansburg 540-200-5832  bettyjo_moore@yahoo.com 5.99
Mae Moore Roanoke 540-344-0893  starcitybeebop@gmail.com 2574.49
Martha Moore Roanoke 540-981-2157 540-793-1238 m48moore@cox.net 0
Mary Moore Cave Spring 540-521-3358  marymooreea@yahoo.com 481.17
Antoinette Morton Blacksburg 540-250-2779  tonimorton@hotmail.com 2712.61
Bonnie Neuhoff Roanoke 540-344-5438  jneuhoff@cox.net 602.94
David Nova Roanoke 540-819-3944  david.nova8405@gmail.com 117.54
Suzanne Osborne Roanoke 540-556-4585  smozanne@gmail.com 16.21
Charles Pace Princeton 304-487-3228  cwp1@suddenlink.net 94.56
Patricia Palmer Roanoke 540-344-9580 540-520-2961 pppalmer@cox.net 636.35
Jon Payne Christiansburg 540-392-7049  mpayne@maswva.com 111.96
James Pearson Princeton 360-220-1254  jjspearson@sbcglobal.net 134.85
Sarah Pearson Princeton 409-365-4565  sjpeckpearson@sbcglobal.net 52.6
Rebecca Perdue Roanoke 540-345-8911  anv127@yahoo.com 0.81



Judy Phillips Salem 703-387-0766  jspcbp@gmail.com 2362.32
Kinza Pickelsimer Roanoke 540-798-5295  twopickels@hotmail.com 2484.9
Carol Pressman Salem 231-645-0185  cspressman@aol.com 258.89
Nancy Revercomb Roanoke 540-529-5361  nrev@cox.net 519.55
Amy Richardson Roanoke 540-343-2190  richamylou57@gmail.com 249.87
Marilyn Rio Blacksburg 540-553-6534  jaskulka5@yahoo.com 101.59
Richard Rio Blacksburg 540-553-6228  richrio428@yahoo.com 2110.28
Carol Robey Roanoke 703-343-3778 703-981-1141 cfiinc@cox.net 2754.84
Robert Ronk Roanoke 540-293-0055  papermemo@aol.com 185.8
Sharleen Sage Hillsville 276-266-5032 276-398-3548 sharleen@centurylink.net 23.61
Elizabeth Sar Roanoke 540-798-8596  besar2@cox.net 1.62
Greta Shewan Roanoke 949-433-0088  gretbrdg@gmail.com 960.98
Diane Shields Roanoke 540-982-2424 540-761-2226 danandi56@cox.net 56.41
Karen Shimchock Roanoke 540-797-2683  kshimchock@cox.net 730.79
Lewis Singer Roanoke 540-915-0030  lewie_jay@yahoo.com 428.17
Linda Smoak Roanoke 540-982-6600 540-556-5508 lfsmoak1@cox.net 11127.35
Donna Speas Roanoke  540-345-2532 donnaspeas@cox.net 22.24
Carole Spencer Blacksburg 540-230-0681  carolespencer1944@gmail.com 5424.98
Kailynn Sprinkle Salem 540-387-4571  kcs100751@verizon.net 225.3
Brenda Steele Salem 540-404-4512 540-529-7758 tasteele2@comcast.net 16.82
Ann Stevens Roanoke 540-343-8228  1567.01
Paul Swecker Boones Mill 540-352-0654   4.7
Robert Ternosky Cave Spring 315-430-0952  bob@ternosky.net 301.25
Suzi Turner Roanoke 540-520-3589  suzi.s.turner@gmail.com 118.95
Richard Tyte Bluefield 704-249-5311 704-249-5311 richlisatyte@yahoo.com 18.44
Richard Veilleux Blacksburg 540-230-4295  potato@vt.edu 318.25
David Walker Salem 540-798-4185  daviddwalker40@gmail.com 3639.27
Nancy Wampler Callaway 540-493-3459 540-493-3459 njwampler59@gmail.com 599.31
Jerry Warren Radford 540-577-5130  jerry.warren1667@gmail.com 103.89
Diane Wester Roanoke 540-345-5994   649.31
Jay Wilkins Blacksburg 540-552-6713 540-231-8326 wilkins@vt.edu 2232.88
Michelle Wilkins Blacksburg 540-552-6713  michellewilkins4@gmail.com 105.61
Charles Wills Blacksburg 540-320-2042 540-320-2042 cvawillsdo@gmail.com 376.49
Pamela Witcher Roanoke 540-977-4622  prwitcher1@cox.net 14.78
Peter Wright Roanoke 609-751-3059 609-751-3059 pdwarranger@yahoo.com 2346.5
Pamela Yood Roanoke 540-776-2207  pamyood522@aol.com 693.69
George Zolovick Pembroke 540-626-5065  zoly@pemtel.net 5958.46


